The Company Secretary then read the items of the business to be 
transacted at the EGM and resolutions therefor, as under: 

Item   
No. 

Resolutions Approval 
Type 

Special Business 

1.  To Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
existing Rs. 17,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Only) divided 
into 1,70,00,000 (One Crore Seventy Lakh) Equity Shares Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) to Rs. 18,10,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Ten 
Lakhs only) divided into 1,81,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each. 

Ordinary 
Resolution 

2.  To consider and approve issue of Equity Shares on Preferential 
basis to the Non-Promoters for Consideration in Cash up to 
15,50,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of Rs. 225/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Only) per Equity Share total aggregating 
to Rs. 34,87,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Crore Eighty-Seven Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand Only). 

Special 
Resolution 

(v) Queries raised by Members were taken up and responded by the management. 

Mr. Ajay Jaiswal, the Managing Director & CFO then presented the vote of thanks and 
concluded the Meeting. 

Thereafter with the permission of the Chairman announced the closure of the Meeting.